
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2705
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2003
INDEFINITE TENURE FOR CERTAIN JOBS IN BANKS INSURANCE SECTOR
UMMAREDDY VENKATESWARLU

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are considering a proposal to give indefinite tenure to certain jobs in the banking and insurance sector;

(b) if so, the details of this proposal;and

(c) the reasons for such a proposal?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) and (c) : Do not arise.
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